VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 97310

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
March 1982

Monday, Mareh 1:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, March 2: (Coos Bay/Florence Areas)
No Open House

Wednesday, March 3:

12:30 p.m. Open House
1:30 p.m. KICK-OFF REMARKS: Sexual Harrassment Training Program -
Capitol

/" “Thursday, March 4:

Jo Open House
Noon SPEECH: LDS Business Association of Metropolitan Portland -

Portland

Friday, March 5:
No Open House

10 a.m. TOUR & VISIT: Aero Lift, Inc. - Tillamook
Noon SPEECH: Tillamook Chamber of Commerce - Tillamook
6 p.m. ATTEND: Dorchester Conference - Seaside

Saturday, March 6, and Sunday, March 7:
ATTEND: Dorchester Conference - Seaside

Monday, March 8:
No Open House

4:30 p.m. RIBBON CUTTING: Crop Science Building - Oregon State
University, Corvallis

6 p.m. INTRODUCE: U.S. Secretary of Agriculture John Block -
Honors Dinner, Oregon State University Agricultural Conference,
Corvallis

Tuesday, March 9:
7:30 a.m. BREAKFAST: Oregon Council of Electrical Contractors -
Truffles Restaurant, Salem
~—12:30 p.m. Open House




Wednesday, Mareh 10:
No Open House

7 a.m. BREAKFAST: St. Mark's Lutheran Church - Salem

Noon SPEECH: Cottage Grove Chamber of Commerce -
Village Green, Cottage Grove

6:30 p.m. SPEECH: Inland Empire Council, Boy Scouts of America,

Eagle Scout Dinner - Spokane, Wash.

Thursday, March 11, and Friday, March 12: (Bend Area)
No Open Houses

Saturday, March 13:

Sunday, March 14:

Monday, March 15:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, March 16: (Astoria Area)
No Open House

Wednesday, March 17: (Astoria/St. Helens/Portland Areas)
No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Columbia Rotary Club - Village Inn Restaurant,
St. Helens
7:30 p.m. SPEECH: Boy Scouts of America Annual Tribute Dinner -

Hilton Hotel, Portland

Thursday, March 18:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Friday, March 19:
No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Klamath Falls Rotary - Klamath Falls

Saturday, March 20:

6:30 p.m. ATTEND: Young Republican Auction - Western Forestry Center,
Portland

Sunday, March 21:

Monday, March 22, and Tuesday, March 23:
(Milton-Freewater/Pendleton/LaGrande/Hermiston Areas)
No Open Houses

Wednesday, March 24:

12:30 p.m. Open House :

6:30 p.m. SPEECH: Annual Jaycees Distinguished Service Awards -
Michelbook Country Club, MecMinnville

Thursday, March 25:
12:30 p.m. Open House
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Friday, March 26: (Portland/The Dalles Areas)

/~ ™ No Open House
8:30 a.m. ATTEND: State Board of Higher Education Monthly Meeting -

Portland State University, Portland

Saturday, March 27:

Sunday, March 28:

Monday, March 29:

No Open House

Noon SPEECH: "Operation Paycheck," Statewide Economie Conference -
Oregon State University Foundation Center, Corvallis

Tuesday, Mareh 30:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, March 31: (Ontario/Nyssa/Vale Areas)

This is a copy of the Governor's proposed schedule.
It is for your personal use only and not for distribution
to anyone else.

Thanks, Glenna




